for the purpose of an appeal to the Supreme Court be entered 
as follows:

‘ The Court, on due consideration of the premises, find for 
the claimant, and do order, adjudge and decree that the said 
James M. T. Gleeson do have and recover of and from the 
United States the sum of five hundred and ninety-seven and 
in dollars ($597.84).”

r. Attorney General, Mr. Assistant Attorney General 
owed, and Mr. F. P. Dewees for appellants.
Jfr. Robert C. Schenck for appellee.

R. Justic e  Gray , after stating the case as above reported, 
e ivered the opinion of the court.

The United States can be sued for such causes and in such